

A G E N D A HUNTINGTON CITY COUNCIL

May 8, 2023 7:30 p.m.

- 1. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Synopsis of Last Meeting
- 4. Reports of the Mayor
- 5. **2nd Reading of an Ordinance re:** #2023-O-07 AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL VACATING, CLOSING AND ABANDONING A PORTION OF 22nd STREET BOUNDED ON THE SOUTH BY 2nd AVENUE AND A PORTION OF SECOND AVENUE BOUNDED ON THE EAST BY 22nd STREET SITUATE IN GIDEON DISTRICT, HUNTINGTON, CABELL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

Sponsored by: Councilman Du Ron Jackson (PZ)

6. **2nd Reading of an Ordinance re:** #2023-O-08 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL REPEALING CITY OF HUNTINGTON ORDINANCES 2020-O-07 AND 2020-O-17 SUCH THAT THE PORTIONS OF 24th STREET VACATED AND ABANDONED THEREBY REMAIN PUBLIC STREETS AND PART OF THE PUBLIC STREET GRID

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (PZ)

7. **1**st **Reading of an Ordinance re:** #2023-O-06 – AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA, 1998, AND THE ZONING MAP ATTACHED THERETO AS A PART THEREOF, BY ZONING TO C-1 COMMERCIAL DISTRICT FROM R-2 RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT, THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED AT CABELL COUNTY TAX DISTRICT 7, MAP 55, PARCELS 56.1 AND A PORTION OF 57

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Ally Layman (PZ)

8. **1**st **Reading of an Ordinance re:** #2023-O-09 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR ENTER INTO AN EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY AGREEMENT WITH MOUNTAINEER GAS COMPANY

Sponsored by: Councilman Tyler Bowen (PW)

9. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-31 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO FURNISH THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT WITH ONE (1) NEW BACKHOE LOADER

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Ally Layman (PW)

10. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-33 – A RESOLUTION FOR BUDGET REVISION #3 OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 GENERAL FUND BUDGET

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (AF)

11. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-34 – A RESOLUTION FOR BUDGET REVISION #2 OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 COAL SEVERANCE FUND BUDGET

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (AF)

12. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-35 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL APPROVING THE FY 2023 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN FOR THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, WV, INCLUDING THE 2023 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG), HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP (HOME), THE EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT (ESG) PROGRAMS WITH THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD)

Sponsored by: Councilman Tyler Bowen (ED)

13. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-39 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES FOR A FEASIBILITY STUDY FOR HARRIS RIVERFRONT PARK AND THE ADAMS LANDING AREA

Sponsored by: assigned pending committee approval

14. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-41 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS FOR THE REHABILITATION OR REPLACEMENT OF THE MADISON AVENUE ARCH BRIDGE

Sponsored by: assigned pending committee approval

15. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-42 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS FOR THE REHABILITATION OR REPLACEMENT OF THE HARVEY ROAD BRIDGE

Sponsored by: assigned pending committee approval

16. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-43 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS FOR THE REHABILITATION OR REPLACEMENT OF THE WHITAKER BOULEVARD BRIDGE

Sponsored by: assigned pending committee approval

17. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-44 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS FOR THE REHABILITATION OR REPLACEMENT OF THE WILSON COURT BRIDGE #1

Sponsored by: assigned pending committee approval

18. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-45 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS FOR THE REHABILITATION OR REPLACEMENT OF THE BEECHWOOD STREET BRIDGE

Sponsored by: assigned pending committee approval

19. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-46 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS FOR THE REHABILITATION OR REPLACEMENT OF THE 12th STREET BRIDGE

Sponsored by: assigned pending committee approval

20. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-48 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS FOR THE REHABILITATION OR REPLACEMENT OF THE ENSLOW BOULEVARD BRIDGE

Sponsored by: assigned pending committee approval

- 21. Good & Welfare
- 22. Adjournment